

**O.C 25 of 2018**  
**L.A. 25/2022**

**Sri. Sovan Kr Mukhopadhyay, Judge,Bench-XIII**

**Order No.68 / dated 08.12 .2022**

P.O. has been transferred,

Applicant files an application praying for granting leave to file Written Objection in L.A Case No.25 of 2022, on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Objection noted.

Petition not moved. Let it be kept in the record.

Applicant also files an application praying for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

To 17. 02. 2023 for P.hearing.

Sd/-  
Judge-in-Charge  
Bench-III