

O.C. 25 of 2018

L.A. 25 of 2022

**Present: Supratim Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)**

**Order No. 72/ dated 27.09.2023**

Today is fixed for P.hearing of the suit.

Applicants files hazira along with an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

O.P. files hazira.

Prayer of the applicant is considered and allowed.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.12.2023 for P.hearing of the suit.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge  
( Bench-III)

Judge  
(Bench III)