

O.C. No. 25 of 2018
L.A. 25 of 2022
Present : Sri Subhasis Ghosh, Judge, Bench – XI (WB00579)

Order No. 73 dated 18.12.2023

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit.

Both sides file their respective haziras.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To **20.02.2024** for P. hearing of the suit.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge-in-charge
Bench-III

Judge-in-charge
Bench-III