

O.C. 25 of 2018  
L.A. 25 of 2022  
Smt. Sutanuka Nag ,Judge,Bench-XIII(WB01248)

**Order No.75 /dated 07.05.2024**

P.O. is on leave today.

Record is fixed for show cause by the applicant.

Applicant files hazira along with a verified show cause petition, copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.07.2024 for acceptance of show cause.

Judge-in-charge  
(Bench III)