

O.C. 25 of 2018
L.A. 25 of 2022
Sri. Bimal Kanti Bera, Bench-IX (WB00681)

Order No.79/ dated 27.02.2025

P.O. is on leave today.

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause.

Both sides file hazira.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.04.2025 for acceptance of show cause.

Judge
(Bench III)