

O.C. 25 of 2018
L.A. 25 of 2022

Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)
Order no. 81/ dated – 20.06.2025

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause petition filed by the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff files hazira.

It appears from the case record that the plaintiff has already filed a verified show cause petition on 07.05.2025.

Cause shown in the petition is self explanatory and it is accepted.

Fix 06.08.2024 for P.hearing of the suit.

Judge, Bench-III
City Civil Court,
Calcutta